# 507161726 03/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7208571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER POLING	03/05/2021	
NICO W. SCHEERES	03/05/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASH-TEK, LLC
Street Address:	6174 NW 23RD STREET
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33434-4329

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17686980
PCT Number:	US2218977

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)963-9999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-246-3112

Email: patents@archerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD P. GILLY
Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: THREE LOGAN SQUARE, 35TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001US ASH046-10004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD P. GILLY		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard P. Gilly/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

507161726 PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0089

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), residing at the address(s) set forth below (the "ASSIGNORS"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# PONDED ASH BENEFICIATION SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS

for which Patent Application No.	63/157,550	was filed on _	March 5, 2021	
(the "INVENTION"); and				

WHEREAS, Ash-TEK, LLC, having an address of 6174 NW 23<sup>rd</sup> Street, Boca Raton, Florida. 33434-4329 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTION, and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNOR(S) warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all facts know respecting the INVENTION, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitutions, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed any original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0090

In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNORS have signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNORS

Signature:

Name: CHRISTOPHER POLING, Inventor

Address: 1208 Brighton Lane, Bel Air, MD 21014

Date: \_

Signature:

Name: NICO W. SCHEERES, Inventor

Address: 6174 NW 23rd Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434

Date:

217830480v2

**PATENT** REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 03/04/2022